Orders and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll Free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
�
	 Design 	 Ushio	 Ushio		  Dimensions		  Color	 Avg	 Fig  	 Alternate 	 Lamp
	 Voltage	 Ordering	 Lamp Code	 MOL	 LL	 L1	 Temp	 Life	 No	 Designation 	 Notes
		  Code		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (K)	 (h)
	 2000 Watts
	 	 240	 1001336	 QIH240-2000/B	 485.0	 280	 370	 2500	 5000	 3	 13213X
	 	 240	 1001337	 QIH240-2000/C	 350.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 6	 13213Y/00	 IW,R
	 	 240	 1001996	 QIH240-2000/E	 357.0	 271	 351	 2550	 3000	 2	 ––
	 	 240	 1001338	 QIH240-2000/L	 350.0	 254	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 240	 1001339	 QIH240-2000/S	 303.0	 248	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2M/T3/1CL/HT
	 	 240	 1001340	 QIH240-2000/S2	 351.0	 254	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2M/T3/CL/HT
	 	 240	 1001341	 QIH240-2000/VB	 485.0	 280	 370	 2500	 5000	 3	 13168X
	 	 240	 1001342	 QIH240-2000/VC	 350.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 6	 13168V	 IW,R
	 	 240	 1001314	 QIH240-2000/VD	 357.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 13168Z	 IW,S
	 	 240	 1001343	 QIH240-2000/VS	 303.0	 248	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2M/T3/1CL/HT/VB
	 	 240	 1001344	 QIH240-2000/VZD	 357.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 13168Z/98	 IW,S
	 	 240	 1001346	 QIH240-2000/VZD2	 357.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 —	 IW
	 	 240	 1001348	 QIH240-2000/ZD2	 357.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 —	 IW
	 	 240	 1001349	 QIH240-2000JJ1	 350.0	 270	 —	 2500	 5000	 6	 —	 IW,R
	 	 240	 1002144	 QIH240-2000SEC1*	 354.0	 290	 —	 2400	 5000	 5	 (glueless base)	 IW
	 	 240	 1002145	 QIH240-2000SEC2*	 354.0	 290	 —	 2400	 5000	 5	 (fixed base)	 IW
	 	 240	 1001350	 QIH240-2000T/S	 603.0	 508	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 2000T3/524
	 	 277	 1001358	 QIH277-2000/S	 351.0	 248	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2M/T3/CL/HT
	 	 400	 1001361	 QIH400-2000/B	 623.0	 410	 508	 2500	 5000	 3	 13245X
	 	 400	 1001345	 QIH400-2000/VB	 623.0	 410	 508	 2500	 5000	 3	 13765X
	 	 400	 1001362	 QIH400-2000/ZB	 623.0	 410	 508	 2500	 5000	 3	 13245X/98
QUARTZ INFRARED HEATER LAMPS • 2000W
Fig 5
Fig 1
Fig 4
Fig 3
Fig 6
	 Lamp Notes
	 IW	 =	 Insulated Wire
	 R	 =	 Ring Tongue Terminal
	 S	 =	 Spade Tongue Terminal (lead wire length: 200mm)
	 	 	 Standard Lead Wire Length: 145mm
* for plastic blow molding
Fig 2